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CHEMEX 
CODE 

BC. 

SAMPLE PREPARATION 

CHEMEX NUMBER 
CODE SAMPLES DESCRIPTION 

248 9 Geochem Zr r i n g approx 150 mesh 
294 9 Crush and s p l i t (0-10 pounds) 
200 9 Whole rock f u s i o n 

* NOTE 1: 

Code 1000 i s used f o r repeat g o l d analyses 
I t shows t y p i c a l sample v a r i a b i l i t y due to 
coarse gold e f f e c t s . Each value i s 
c o r r e c t f o r i t s p a r t i c u l a r subsample. 

ANALYTICAL PROCEDURES 

NUMBER 
SAMPLES 

594 
542 
588 
586 
821 
593 
596 
599 
597 
592 
595 
475 
540 
368 
380 
451 

DESCRIPTION METHOD 
DETECTION 

LIMIT 

A1203 %: Whole rock 
BaO %: Whole rock 
CaO %: Whole rock 
Fe203(total) %: Whole rock 
K20 %: Whole rock 
MgO %: Whole rock 
MnO %: Whole rock 
Na20 %: Whole rock 
P205 %: Whole rock 
Si02 %: Whole rock 
Ti02 %: Whole rock 
L.O.I. %: Loss on i g n i t i o n 
T o t a l % 
C02 %: Inorganic 
S %: Leco induction furnace 
FeO %: A c i d decomposition 

ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
ICP-AES 
FURNACE 
CALCULATION 
LECO-GASOMETRIC 
LECO-IR DETECTOR 
TITRATION 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.2 

0.001 
0.01 

UPPER 
LIMIT 

99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 
99.99 

N/A 
100.0 
100.0 
100.0 
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS A9118223 

SAMPLE 
DESCRIPTION 

PREP 
CODE 

A1203 BaO CaO Fe203 
% % 

K20 MgO MnO Na20 P205 Si02 Ti02 L0I TOTAL C02 % S % 
% % % % inorg (Leco) 

FeO 

DY 3463 
DY 3474 
DY 3475 
DY 90101 
DY 90102 

248 
248 
248 
248 
248 

294 
294 
294 
294 
294 

15.10 
18.21 
14.02 
5.93" 
7.92 

0.04 
0.05 
0.12 
0.05 
0.02 

6.90 
7.10 
8.37 
5.70 
7.97 

6.88 
7.00 
9.63 
9.18 
9.60 

1.54 
0.87 
1.24 
1.00 
0.55 

6.91 
3.21 
8.78 
27.51 
21.98 

0.10 
0.07 
0.13 
0.13 
0.16 

4.28 
6.08 
3.04 
0.25 
0.62 

0.41 
0.26 
0.27 
0.10 
0.14 

52.97 
55.33 
49.48 
42.00 
44,59 

1.19 
0.63 
0.69 
0.25 
0.48 

4.33 100.65 
2.25 101.05 

99.40 
98.04 
98.93 

3.63 
5.94 
4.89 

1.9 
1.0 
0.6 
0.3 
0.6 

0.034 
0.031 
0.234 
0.052 
0.044 

4.35 
3.07 
5.93 
4.24 
6.24 

DY 90103 
DY 90106 
DY 90107 
DY 90108 

248 
248 
248 
248 

294 
294 
294 
294 

17.90 0.36 
13.80 0.23 
17.65 0.23 
17.57 0.10 

5.57 
8.45 
5.26 
9.35 

10.29 
10.03 
7.01 
9.88 

4.84 
2.40 
3.80 
1.73 

4.78 
7.63 
2.61 
6.44 

0.04 
0.16 
0.03 
0.14 

2.12 
2.49 
4 . 6 a 
3.04 

0.34 
0.30 
0.33 
0.37 

48.48 
50.81 
56.07 
46.53 

0.67 
0.76 
0.51 
0.79 

3.99 99.39 
2.02 99.08 
2.82 100.95 
3.71 99.64 

< 0.2 
0.9 
1.1 
0.5 

1.160 4.65 
0.081 5.12 
0.043 2.96 
0.183 4.82 

CERTIFICATION: A-
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS A9118223 

SAMPLE 
DESCRIPTION 

PREP 
CODE 

A1203 BaO CaO Fe203 K20 MgO 
% 

MnO Na20 
% % 

P205 Si02 Ti02 L0I TOTAL C02 % S % 
% % inorg (Leco) 

FeO 

DY 3463 
DY 3474 
DY 3475 
DY 90101 
DY 90102 

248 
248 
248 
248 
248 

294 
294 
294 
294 
294 

15.10 
18.21 
14.02 
5.93 
7.92 

0.04 
0.05 
0.12 
0.05 
0.02 

6.90 
7.10 
8.37 
5.70 
7.97 

6.88 
7.00 
9.63 
9.18 
9.60 

1.54 
0.87 
1.24 
1.00 
0.55 

6.91 
3.21 
8.78 

27.51 
21.98 

0.10 
0.07 
0.13 
0.13 
0.16 

4.28 
6.08 
3.04 
0.25 
0.62 

0.41 
0.26 
0.27 
0.10 
0.14 

52.97 
55.33 
49.48 
42.00 
44.59 

1.19 
0.63 
0.69 
0.25 
0.48 

4.33 100.65 
2.25 101.05 
3.63 99.40 
5.94 98.04 
4.89 98.93 

1.9 0.034 4.35 
1.0 0.031 3.07 
0.6 0.234 5.93 
0.3 0.052 4.24 
0.6 0.044 6.24 

DY 90103 
DY 90106 
DY 90107 
DY 90108 

248 
248 
248 
248 

294 
294 
294 
294 

17.90 0.36 
13.80 0.23 
17.65 0.23 
17.57 0.10 

5.57 10.29 4.84 4.78 0.04 2.12 0.34 48.48 0.67 3.99 99.39 < 0.2 
8.45 10.03 2.40 7.63 0.16 2.49 0.30 50.81 0.76 2.02 99.08 0.9 
5.26 7.01 3.80 2.61 0.03 4.60 0.33 56.07 0.51 2.82 100.95 1.1 
9.35 9.88 1.73 6.44 0.14 3.04 0.37 46.53 0.79 3.71 99.64 0.5 

1.160 4.65 
0.081 5.12 
0.043 2.96 
0.183 4.82 

CERTIFICATION: 
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Canada 1842-1992 
Commissio 

150 Years of Service to the Nation Au service de'la nation depuis 150 ans 
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